FORM PTO-1595 RE 07 - (Rev. 6-93) 6 - 2.6 -23 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings DDD t	15-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE HW-6616	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 102	496551	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans Carlsson	2. Name and address of Name: SMV Lifttru Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes 🛛 No		10/6	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 		O. Box 103, S-285 23	
C Other Execution Date: June 10, 2003		and address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) しつ, 607354	, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is <u>June 10, 2003</u>	
Additional number	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas L. Tarolli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,& Tummino L.L.P.		k for the amount indicated above. narged to deposit account.	
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111</u>	 Deposit Account No. <u>20-0090 (charge for i</u> 	nsufficient fees only)	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44114-1400</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document <u>Thomas L. Tarolli</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177 Customer No.: 26,294 Total number of pages including	fault	26 2003 Date	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	ed with required cover sheet Inform rices, Director of the US Patent and Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WEX	Hans	CARLSSON					
			Assignor Name(s)				,
whose post office address(e	es) appear(s) below, hereinaí	ter referred	o as A	SSIGNOR, have inve	ented certain ne	w and useful
improvements inDEV							_
			l'ide of Investion				,
(hereinafter referred to as '	The Invent	ion") for which a	an applicatio	n for U	Inited States Letters	s Patent was	
X executed on ev							
\Box executed on _			;				
						;	
□ filed as PCT I	nternational	Application No.			on		, designating
The Un	ited States o	of America;					
WHEREAS,		SMV L	IFTTRUC	CKS .	AB		
			Assignee Name(s)				
whose post office address is	<u>P.O.</u>	Box 103,	S-285	23,	Markaryd,	Sweden	,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

HI. HANS CARLSSON	Mr.	Hans	CARLSSON
-------------------	-----	------	----------

As	signor ₋	Name			
Villagatan	9D,	S-341	30		
Street Address					

Ljungby

Sweden

State (Zip) or Country

Cirv

WTTNESS: (Optional)

<u>10/6 - 2003</u> Date

Markaryd, Sweden Where Signed

ma-larf

WTINESS: (Optional)

Print/Type Name

Signature

Print/Type Name

Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 06/26/2003